EDC 919
Fll g al7b

Request for Change Order - %lﬁﬂ,\/&@

L } | Procurement Services Division

. Attach copies of all prior Change Orders MinuteTraqg HQM2) 1D #:

|
| Purchase Order #: 6028 i) Rtlichiase Oct 1, 2022 Change Order#: ] ]Deparlment: Ilurman Resources/WDD
Order Date:
‘ Vendar Name: Parents Alliance Employment Project Vendor #: 11673 | Dept Contact:Lisa Schvach/Jamie Brown
Increase contint by 342,643 and extend ta 9/30/24 to continue services to youth-out in DuPage County
Ba;l/(gv:und e 2 dnerease by S100,567.23, for a new lie simount of $205,314.16
::r c:rane:son Firs 4 - thecrease by $51,459.23, Tor a new line amouwit of $98,540.77
g Felel Limes 4 - i the ol of $285,535.00, 124, (nd code 5000 2840 53820 22-681006 53820

Order Request:
'f‘fr-.'.’ vontriey amount il be 5635,280.00

l IN ACCORDANCE WITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9
[_] (A] Were not reasonably foreseeable at tha time the contract was signed

D (B) The change Is germane Lo the wriginal contract as signed.
[+] [C)1sin the best interest far the County of DuPage and autharized by law.

' INCREASE/DECREASE J

A i'Smrting contract value 6242,643.00 |
’ B [Nets change for previous Change Orders $50,000.00 ‘
| C |Current contract amount (A + B) $292,643.00

D [Amount of this Change Order B Increase [ Decrease $342,643.00 |
E INew contract amount (C + D) $635,286.00 |

F Parcent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C) 117.09%
G |Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts) 161.82% '
f DECISION MEMQ NOT REQUIRED
[] cancel entire order [[] close Contract [] Contract Extension {29 days) [] Consent Only
[7] Change budget code from: I — N to;
[T] ncrease/Oeciease quantity from: to:
[ Price shows: ~ should be;
| S:jrz‘;zee’fo?f::;?g SRS ] ;rrwlzrf].xosse:::;:.?;lztrance D Decrease encumbrance [:] Increase encumbrance
I DECISION MEMO REQUIRED |
[¥] Increase (graater than 29 days) contract expiration from:  Oct 1, 2023 to: Sep 30, 2021
Increase » $2,500.00, ar 2 10%, of current contract amount [X] Funding Source 5000-2840
7] OTHER - explain below: ]

- b d ” “ o PRV E
) 8/25/23 6\/\/{] Vf‘? (p 200, B / o, / 2
| Prepa?n& By Initials) Phone Cxt Date Recommended fo) Approval {Initials)  Phone Ext e !

REVIEWED BY (Initials Only)

10|75

Buyer Date Peocireinent Officer Date

Chairman's Office

Chief Finanzial Officer
Date {Decislon Moemos Qver §25,000) 1Jale

(ezision Mermos Over §25,000)

FORM OP [IMIZE0 | O/ ACROBAT AND ADORI BRI ADFR YLASION 9 OR T ATER ”‘f,,v, I‘ '."u
ol



